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Saturday 6th May PTA Coronation Ceilidh  

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday (Coronation) 

Tuesday 9th-Friday 12th May SATS – Year 6 

Wednesday 10th May Rags to Riches - Pre-school car park 9-9.15 am 

Wednesday 10th May Mobile library 

Monday 15th May Messy Church 

Thursday 18th-25th May Travelling Book Fair 

Wednesday 24th May Mobile Library – Key Stage 1 

Wednesday 24th May PTA Cake sale 

Friday 26th May Last day of term 

Monday 5th June Inset Day 

Tuesday 6th June First day of term` 

Thursday 8th June Class photos and Year 6 leaver photos  

Monday 12th June Otters trip to Folly Farm 

Wednesday 14th June Y1 and Y2 trip to Community Farm 

Thursday 15th June Y5 and 6 Quad Kids 

Tuesday 20th June Sports Day 

Tuesday 4th July Chew Valley School transition day 

  

 

 

 

 

CORONATION CELEBRATIONS 

 

 



CORONATION CELEBRATIONS 

The children spent the day celebrating the Coronation with a day of activities including making crowns, 

learning about King Charles and his life, completing puzzles relating to what they learnt, making collages 

using iconic images and decorating cookies.   

A fabulous Coronation cake was made and given to the school by one of our very own lovely and talented 

mums, Gizelle, mum to Jacob and Theo.  Have a really lovely long Bank Holiday weekend and we look 

forward to seeing you all on Tuesday.  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates Academic Year 2023-24 

Inset Day Friday 1st September 2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Thursday 19th October 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half Term Holiday Monday 23rd October 2023 – Friday 27th October 2023 

Term 2 Monday 30th October 2023 – Friday 15th December 2023 

Inset Day Friday 17th November 2023 

Christmas Holiday Monday 18th December 2023 – Monday 1st January 2024 

Term 3 Tuesday 2nd January 2024 – Friday 9th February 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 

Inset Day Monday 19th February 2024 

Term 4 Tuesday 20th February 2024 – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Easter Holiday Friday 29th March 2024 – Friday 12th April 2024 

Term 5  Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

Inset Day Monday 3rd June 2024 

Term 6 Tuesday 4th June 2024 – Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

Book of the Week 

Mrs Haskins recommends ‘The Hobbit’ 

by J.R.R Tolkien  “This book was one of 

the first books I read independently in 

year 6 and found the story so 

fascinating and full of imagination.  It 

draws you into another world and 

keeps you thinking” 

 Recommended Y5+ 

 

 

 


